St Breock Wind Farm Community Fund Awards 2018

Organisation

Bodieve Community Group

Camel CSA

Camel River Community Boatshed
CHAT Chy Lowen

Columba Centre-replacment tables
Cornwall Folk Festival CIC
Egloshayle preschool

Growing Wild Cornwall

Loaves & Fishes Community Café
Restormel MIND

Ruthern Valley Players

St Breock Parish Council

St Columb ACE Academy

St Columb Major Town Council -in bloom
St Columb Major Town Council - Xmas lights
St Issey in Bloom

St Issey School PTA

St Wenn 'Hens & Chicks'

St Wenn Church

St Wenn Community Fund

St Wenn Parish Council

St Wenn School

Timeto Shine CIC

Wadebridge Camels Rugby Club
Wadebridge Camels Rugby u-15
Wadebridge Carnival Committee
Wadebridge Coasters

Wadebridge Creative Hub
Wadebridge Festival of Music and Speech
Wadebridge Museum

Wadebridge School

Awarded

£450
£3,349
£500
£200
£500
£986
£500
£2,157
£600
£700
£2,590
£9,000
£710
£650
£650
£267
£2,000
£979
£400
£10,000
£150
£1,020
£872
£996
£1,200
£1,000
£1,268
£1,912
£500
£549
£1,010

Project

Bodieve Environmental Enhancements

Site move to Treraven Farm

Highlander 12ft wooden boat build and Wayfarer dinghy restoration
Solar powered electric fencing

Replacement tables

Local outdoor dance and music workshop events
Technology update

Wadebridge Woodland summer holiday project
Commercial plate warming cabinet

Sustainment of gardening and yoga for well being projects
Purchase of storage container for scenery props and costumes
Supply and erect a bus shelter for school children at Burlawn
Biodiversity area

In Bloom environmental enhancement 2018

Xmaslights 2018

Gardeningtools for school gardening club

Forest school development

St Wenn Hens and Chicks Quilters

Commemoration of WW1

To purchase and protect the playing field in St Wenn

Car park safety lighting

Raising Environmental awareness at St Wenn School
Through the Looking Glass at 10 Acre Wood

Replacement of club houselighting

Under 15s "First Ever" Rugby Tour

Wadebridge Carnival 2018

Cycling Saturday at RCS

Bikelights2018

Wadebridge Festival of Music and Speech 2018

Museum lettering to be added to exterior of building
Indoor rowing club equipment



St Breock Wind Farm Community Fund Awards 2018

Organisation

Wadebridge Tennis Club

Withiel Playing Fields Association
Withiel Playing Fields Association -boiler
Withiel News & Views parish magazine
Wyndhurst Orchard Pond

Total Awarded

Awarded
£496
£2,322
£2,942
£657
£100

£54,182

Project

Provision of floodlightngto court 5

Withiel village hall soffit replacement project

Withiel village hall boiler replacement project
Replacement of worn and inefficient office equipment
Continued care and improvement of ornamental fish pond



